
From: Manford, Robert
To: Hill, Shannon
Cc: Keyon, David
Subject: RE: Downtown West: Tranportation Comments & Santa Clara County Projects for Model
Date: Monday, December 2, 2019 5:15:02 PM

Great.  Thanks Shannon.  Have you received any response from those you sent it to internally,
regarding how this should be addressed as part of the EIR, and/or potential delays to the project
schedule?  Since Kim inquired about it, I think
you/David will need to bring this up at your next
meeting with the google team/consultant.  David, let’s discuss this further, as I will provide some
direction regarding:
 

1.      
Addressing cumulative impacts (whether the list Santa Clara provides is appropriate)
2.      
VMT requirements under 2019 CEQA Statutes/Guidelines Vs Santa Clara request to address

LOS, and City’s CC policy 5-1 requirements.
3.      
Check-in with CAO regarding the Settlement agreement and what the City is required to do.

 

From: Hill, Shannon 
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 5:03 PM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Downtown West: Tranportation Comments & Santa Clara County Projects for Model
 
Yes, I have forwarded all comments to ESA. FYI, the comments are saved
here.
 

From: Manford, Robert 
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 5:00 PM
To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Downtown West: Tranportation Comments & Santa Clara County Projects for Model
 
Thanks Shannon:
 
Have you already sent this to ESA (The EIR Consultant)?
 

From: Hill, Shannon 
Sent: Monday, December 2, 2019 4:49 PM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan <ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: FW: Downtown West: Tranportation Comments & Santa Clara County Projects for Model
 
Hi Robert and Ryan,
 
Please refer to the email below and attachments I sent to the project managers and the CAO last
week, in case this information was not passed along.
 
Thank you,
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Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
 

From: Hill, Shannon 
Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2019 12:22 PM
To: Banwait, Manjit <Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>;
Moody, Doug <doug.moody@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea,
Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Han,
James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Todorov, Vera
<vera.todorov@sanjoseca.gov>; Douglas-Fry, Joan <Joan.Douglas-Fry@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Downtown West: Tranportation Comments & Santa Clara County Projects for Model
 
Hi All,
 
We received a few substantial transportation comments on the NOP. Of particular interest is the
11/22/19 comment letter and project spreadsheet that includes projects that may affect the
transportation
model. Multiple agencies also commented on consistency with the DISC.
 
In addition, please note that the letter from the High Speed Rail Authority indicates they will be
sending a subsequent, more detailed scoping letter. I will forward than when I receive it.
 
We will be posting comments on the NOP on the EIR webpage. I will provide an update to the
project team with that link when we are done with that process.
 
Thank you,
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José
|
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
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